Town of Plum Lake

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@plumlakewi.gov Website: www.plumlakewi.gov

## **Notice of Special Town Board Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Thursday, June 22, 2023, at 5:30 pm **FIRST AMENDMENT** 

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 5. Approval of minutes from previous meeting(s)
- 6. Discussion and Possible Action on the following:
  - A. Approve Temporary (Picnic) Class "B" Beer License for the Plum Lake Fire Department at the Duck's Unlimited event on June 24, 2023
  - B. Approve Operator's (Bartender's) License for Jeremy Arnold
  - C. Amend Employees Policies
  - D. Develop Employee Handbook
  - E. Revise and Adopt Appointed and Elected Officials Handbook
- 7. Adjourn

Dated this 19th day of June, 2023

K. Lechner, Clerk

I, K. Lechner, Clerk of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (<u>www.plumlakewi.gov</u>), to the *Vilas County News-Review*, and *The Lakeland Times* and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.